RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASADENA UPDATING THE SALARY OF THE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR CLASSIFICATION

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASADENA RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That the following salary control rate is established effective December 4, 2023:

	Maximum (Annual)
Economic Development Director	\$224,181

Adopted at the _____ meeting of the City Council on the _____ day of _____, 2023 by the following vote:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

Mark Jomsky City Clerk

Approved as to form:

/s/ Lesley Cheung Lesley Cheung Assistant City Attorney